

ODC-9

ORDER SHEET

IA NO:GA/2/2021

In

CS/42/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PVT. LTD.
VS
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 6th September, 2021.

[Via video conference]

Appearance:

Mr. Soumen Das, Adv.

Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Pandey, Adv.

The Court: This is an application for extension of time to file the written statement.

The advocate-on-record of the defendants submits that the writ of summons was served on the defendants on 16th March, 2021 and the first 30 days expired on 15th April, 2021 with 120 days expiring on 13th July, 2021.

Reliance has been placed on the orders passed by the Supreme Court in suo motu writ petition, which benefit has continued by the last order passed by the Supreme Court on 27th April, 2021.

GA 2 of 2021 is allowed and disposed of in view of the above.

The written statement shall be filed in course of the day.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)