

ODC-2

ORDER SHEET

CS/42/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PVT. LTD.
Versus
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 13th December, 2021

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:

Mr. Soumen Das, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Upadhyay, Adv.

The Court: Counsel on behalf of the plaintiff submits that he wishes to file written statement with regard to the counter-claim of the defendant no.2. Such leave is granted.

The department is directed to accept the said written statement.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

R.Bhar