

ODC 16

IA NO. GA/3/2022
IN CS/42/2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PVT LTD
Vs
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 30th March, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Dhruba Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Soumen Das, Adv.

Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Z. Haque, Adv.

Mrs. A. Upadhyay, Adv.

The Court: This is an application for appointment of a commissioner to examine Mr. Chandra Shekhar Saxena representative of the plaintiff.

In my view, this application is required to be kept in abeyance till the framing of issues. Since discovery and inspection is not complete, directions are given for completion of discovery and inspection within a period of three weeks from date.

Parties are also directed to come with the respective issues on the adjourned date.

Matter is adjourned for a period of four weeks.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

sp/