

ODC-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2022
In CS/42/2021

ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PVT LTD
Vs
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL
(SSB) AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 5th May, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Zeeshan Haque, Adv.
Mrs. Ankita Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Pandey, Adv.

The Court:- As prayed for by the plaintiff, the time to file the Affidavit-in-Opposition is extended till 10th May, 2022. Affidavit-in-Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 13th June, 2022.

Let this matter appear on 14 June, 2022.

In the meantime, the plaintiff fairly submits that they will not take any further steps in this matter.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S.Bag/TO