

CD-56

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2022
In CS/42/2021

ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PVT LTD
Vs
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 16th August, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Dhrubo Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Souman Das, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Z. Haque, Adv.
Mr. A. Upadhyay, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 2

The Court:- An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the respondent no. 1. Let this matter appear on 13 September, 2022. The Notes of Arguments filed on behalf of the plaintiff be kept with the records.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

TO