

ODC 5

ORDER SHEET
IA NO.GA/5/2022
In
CS/42/2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PVT. LTD.
VS
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 22nd December, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Altamash Alin, Adv.

Mr. Soumen Das, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Ms. Anamika Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Pandey, Adv.

...for the defendant no.1

Mr. Zeeshan Haque, Adv.

Ms. A. Upadhyay, Adv.

...for the defendant no.2

The Court: This is an application filed by the plaintiff for amendment of the plaint. The defendant no.2 objects to the amendment on the ground that the proposed amendment would change the nature and character of the suit and is likely to withdraw admissions already contained in the plaint.

In view of such objection, let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 13th January, 2023; reply, if any, thereto by 27th January, 2023. Let this matter appear in the monthly list of February, 2023 under the heading 'Chamber Application for Final Disposal'.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)