

ODC-4

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2022
In CS/42/2021

ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PVT LTD
Vs
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date : 5th January, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Soumen Das, Adv.
Mr. A. Alin, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Ms. Anamika Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Bipasha Jaiswal, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 1

Mr. Z. Haque, Adv.
Mrs. A. Upadhyay, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 2

The Court :- Since the application for amendment taken out by the plaintiff being GA/5/2022 has been posted for hearing after completion of affidavits in the monthly list of February, 2023, let this matter be also adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of February, 2023 along with GA/3/2022 and GA/5/2022.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

S. Bag