

OCD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

IA NO. GA 5 OF 2022
In
CS 42 OF 2021

IN THE MATTER OF:
ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PVT. LTD.
VS
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL(SSB) AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 20th January, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr.Dhruba Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumen Das, Adv.
Mr. Altamalh Alim, Adv.
For plaintiff
Mr. Z.Haque, Adv.
Mrs. A. Upadhyay, Adv.
For defendant no.2

The Court:- The matter is appearing at the instance of the defendant no.2 for extension of time to file the affidavit-in-opposition. The time to file affidavit-in-opposition has expired on 13th January, 2023. The time to file the affidavit-in-opposition by the defendant no.2 is extended till 25th January, 2023. The time to file affidavit-in-reply is consequently extended till 3rd February, 2023.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of February, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/