

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

IA No. GA/3/2022
In
CS/42/2021
ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PRIVATE LTD.
VERSUS
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) AND ANR.

IA No. GA/5/2022
In
CS/42/2021
ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PRIVATE LTD.
VERSUS
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) AND ANR.

IA No. GA/4/2022
In
CS/42/2021
ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PRIVATE LTD.
VERSUS
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 6th February, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumen Das, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
For the plaintiff/petitioner.

Ms. Anamika Pandey, Adv.
For the defendant/respondent no.1.

The Court :-IA No. GA/3/2022 is an application for appointment of Commissioner to take the evidence of the plaintiff's/petitioner's witness. The plaintiff/petitioner has also taken out an application for amendment of the plaint being IA No. GA/5/2022. The defendant/respondent no.1 has taken out

an application for rejection of plaint and/or dismissal of suit being IA No. GA/4/2022.

In IA No. GA/5/2022 the time to file affidavit in reply by the plaintiff/petitioner has expired on 3rd February, 2023 and extension of time is sought for.

Let the time to file affidavit in reply be extended till 17th February, 2023.

In IA No. GA/4/2022 the affidavits are complete. This application has to be heard after the application for rejection of plaint and the amendment application are heard and decided.

Let IA No. GA/4/2022 and IA No. GA/5/2022 appear in the list on 21st February, 2023.

IA No. GA/3/2022 shall appear in the monthly list of March, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)