

OCD-7

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 3 of 2022
In
CS 42 of 2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS.
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) & ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 13th March, 2023.

Mr. Soumen Das, Mr. Altamash Alim, Advocates
for the plaintiff.
Ms. Anamika Pandey, Advocate for defendant no.1.

The Court : This is an application by the plaintiff for appointment of a Commissioner to record the evidence of its witness/witnesses.

Mr. Jit Ray, Advocate instructed by Mr. A. Chakraborty representing S. K. Ray LLP appears and submits that he has been instructed to appear on behalf of the defendant no.2. No Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.2 through the new advocate as yet. On behalf of the defendant no.1, it is submitted that copy of the amended plaint has not yet been served upon the said defendant.

Let this matter appear on 20th March, 2023.

The learned Advocate now instructed to appear on behalf of the

defendant no.2 shall file his Vakalatnama by 14th March, 2023 and inform the learned Advocates for the plaintiff and the defendant no.1 about such entering of appearance.

The plaintiff shall serve a copy of the amended plaint in course of the day upon the defendant no.1 and the defendant no.2 upon being informed about the said defendant entering of appearance.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)