

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

IA NO.GA 3 OF 2022
IN
CS 42 OF 2021
IN THE MATTER OF:
ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PVT. LTD.
VS
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 17th May, 2023.

Appearance:-

Mr. Soumen Das, Adv.

Mr. Altamash Alin, Adv.

For plaintiff

Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Pandey, Adv.

For defendant no.1

Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jit Ray, Adv.

Mr. A.A. Chakraborty, Adv.

For defendant no.2

THIS COURT: The defendant no.2 has carried to the Court an affidavit of documents to be filed in the suit in terms of the order dated 15th May, 2023. The defendant no.2 is granted liberty to file the said affidavit of documents by 19th May, 2023.

The department is directed to take necessary steps to make the suit ready for hearing.

Let GA 3 of 2022 will appear in the list on June 7, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)