

OCD-7

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 6 of 2023

In

CS 42 of 2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

ZILLION INFRA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED

VS.

SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) & ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 7<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.

Mr. Dhruba Ghosh, Sr. Adv., Mr. Soumen Das, Mr. Altamash Alim,  
Advocates for plaintiff.

Mr. Jit Ray, Advocate for defendant no.2.

Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharya, Mr. Anamika Pandey, Advocates for defendant no.1.

The Court : This is an application for rejection of the plaint and/or dismissal of the suit made by the defendant no.2. It is submitted by the applicant/defendant no.2 that the suit is barred by law and as such the plaint should be rejected and/or suit be dismissed.

After hearing the parties it appears that affidavits are required to be invited before final adjudication.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 16<sup>th</sup> June,2023; reply thereto, if any, by 26<sup>th</sup> June, 2023. Let this matter appear in the list under the heading 'Chamber Application for Final Disposal' on 29<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)