

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

IA No. GA/6/2023
In
CS/42/2021
ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PVT. LTD.
VERSUS
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 5th July, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soumen Das, Adv.

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.

For the plaintiff.

Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Singh, Adv.

For the defendant no.1.

Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jit Ray, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Chakraborty, Adv.

For the defendant no.2.

The Court:- Learned Advocate for the defendant no.2 resumes his argument, but is unable to conclude the same.

Let this matter appear on 11th July, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)