

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

CS/42/2021
ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PVT. LTD.
VERSUS
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 21st December, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Soumen Das, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
For the plaintiff.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Gangopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Banik, Adv.
For the defendant no.2.

The Court :- On the prayer of the learned advocate for the defendant no.2 that the voluminous papers could not be completely scrutinized by him and that to do justice to his client some further time should be given to him, the matter is adjourned and shall appear on 18th January, 2024.

Inspection and discovery of documents, if any, which is outstanding shall be completed by 10th January, 2024. The defendant no.2 shall also express its view regarding the additional documents disclosed by the plaintiff the copies whereof have already been served on the defendant no.2.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)