

OCD-13

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

CS 42 OF 2021

IN THE MATTER OF:  
ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PVT. LTD.  
VS  
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 18<sup>th</sup> January, 2024

*Appearance:*

*Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Soumen Das, Adv.*

*Altamash Alim, Adv.*

*For plaintiff*

*Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharya, Adv.*

*Mr. Anamika Pandey, Adv.*

*For defendant no.1*

*Mr. Amit Kr. Chaturvedi, Adv.*

*Mr. Somnath Gangopadhyay, Adv.*

*Mr. Arijit Banik, Adv.*

*For defendant no.2*

The Court : On the joint prayer of the parties, the suit is adjourned and shall appear in the list on 29<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb/