

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

IA NO. GA-COM 7 OF 2024
IN
CS NO. 42 OF 2021
IN THE MATTER OF:
ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PVT. LTD.
VS
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 5th February, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Dhruba Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumen Das, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
For plaintiff/petitioner

Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Pandey, Adv.
For defendant/ respondent no.1

The Court : Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

The defendant/respondent no.1 is represented, however, the effective defendant/respondent no.2 remains unrepresented despite service.

On behalf of plaintiff, it is submitted that the plaintiff needs to file a supplementary affidavit to bring on record certain event and seek necessary alteration of the reliefs claimed in this application.

Let such supplementary affidavit be filed by 12th February, 2024.

Composite affidavit-in-opposition dealing with the petition as also supplementary affidavit that may be filed on behalf of the plaintiff be filed by the

respondents by 1st March, 2024. Reply, if any, be filed by 16th March, 2024.
Matter to appear in the list on 20th March, 2024.

Since the defendant/respondent no.2 remains unrepresented, the plaintiff shall serve a copy of this order on the said defendant/respondent no.2 and file an affidavit of service to that effect on the next date.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb/