

ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA-COM/7/2024
[OLD NO. CS/42/2021]
In CS-COM/244/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PVT. LTD.
-VS-
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL. (SSB) AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : April 29, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Dhruba Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soumen Das, Adv.

Mr. A. Alim, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. A. Pandey, Adv.

...for the defendant No. 1

Mr. Bishalaxmi Ghosh, Adv.

...for the defendant No. 2

The Court: Mr. Dhruba Ghosh, learned Senior Counsel, is appearing for the petitioner, Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant No. 1 and Mr. Bishalaxmi Ghosh, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant No. 2.

Counsel for the defendant No. 2 submits that the arguing Counsel is not well and prayed for fixing the matter on the next week.

Considering the submission made by the Counsel for the defendant No. 2, let the matter appear on 7th May, 2024 under the same heading "New Motion".

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)