

ODC-40

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Commercial Division]

CS-COM/244/2024
[OLD NO CS/42/2021]

ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PVT LTD
VS
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 14th June, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Dhruba Ghosh, Sr, Adv.
Mr. Soumen Das, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
...for plaintiff.

Mr. Somnath Gangopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. B. Ghosh, Adv.
...for defendant no. 2

Ms. Anamika Pandey, Adv.
...for respondent no. 1.

The Court :- Mr. Soumen Das appearing for the plaintiff. Mr. Somnath Gangopadhyay appearing for the defendant. Ms. Anamika Pandey appearing for the respondent no. 1.

It is found that by an order dated 7th May, 2024 in GA-COM/7/2024 this Court allowed the plaintiff to disclose the additional documents and to file the report by the Commissioner is extended for a further period of two weeks after the summer vacation.

In view of the above the case is adjourned.

Let this matter appear on 8th July, 2024.

Affidavit of admission and denial filed by the defendant no. 2 be kept with the records.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)