

OCD-1

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

CS-COM/244/2024  
[Old No. CS/42/2021]

ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PVT LTD  
-Vs-  
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : July 8, 2024.

Appearance :

Mr. Dhruba Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soumen Das, Adv.

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. R. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Pandey, Adv.

...for the defendant no. 1

Mr. Arik Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Gangopadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Bishalaxmi Ghosh, Adv.

...for the defendant no. 2

The Court: The matter is listed as 'To Be Mentioned' on the prayer made by the counsel for the plaintiff.

It is informed by the learned advocate appearing for the parties that though this Court has appointed Commissioner for examination of the witness on commission but issues have not been framed. The plaintiff had already filed issues on 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

Counsel for the defendant no.2 has filed their suggested issues today after serving copy to the learned counsel for the plaintiff. Let the same be kept with the record.

List the matter on 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2024 under the heading 'Framing of Issues' at the top.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

sp3