

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Commercial Division
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/244/2024
[OLD NO CS/42/2021]

ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PVT LTD
VS
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 10th July, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumen Das, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Ms. Anamika Pandey, Adv.
... for the defendant no.1

Mr. Arik Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Jit Ray, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 2

The Court:- Time is extended to submit Report of the Learned
Commissioner till 20th August, 2025.

The suit will appear in the list on 27th August, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)