

OCD-1

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/244/2024
[Old No. CS/42/2021]

ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PVT LTD
-Vs-
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : September 4, 2025

Appearance :

Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.

Mr. Soumen Das, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Soumabho Ghose, Adv.

... Commissioner

Mr. Arik Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Jit Ray, Adv.

...for the defendant no. 2

1. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff's witness has been examined before the Commissioner and he will not adduce any further evidence.
2. Learned Advocate Commissioner submits that though the plaintiff's witness has been examined on Commission but he requires two weeks time to file report.
3. In view of the above, let the matter appear on 24th September, 2025 for filling report by the Commissioner under the same heading.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)