

**In the High Court at Calcutta**  
**Commercial Division**  
**Original Side**

**CS-COM/244/2024**  
**[OLD NO. CS/42/2021]**

ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PVT. LTD.  
VS  
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB) AND ANR

**BEFORE:**  
**The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY**  
**Date : December 22, 2025.**

Appearance:

Mr. Dhruba Ghosh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Soumen Das, Adv.  
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Arik Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Jit Ray, Adv.  
Mr. S. Pal choudhuri, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpi Paul, Adv.  
...for the defendant No. 2

The Court : On the prayer of Mr. Arik Banerjee, learned Advocate appearing for the defendant No. 2, time to file evidence on affidavit by the defendant No. 2 stands peremptorily extended till **January 20, 2026**, upon copy being furnished to the learned Advocate for the plaintiff.

After the aforesaid period will be expired, parties shall be at liberty to mention upon notice to each other.

**(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)**